
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Memo 

To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 

Subject 

Board of Education 

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent  
Tadashi Nakadegawa, Interim Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management 

June 24, 2020

Amendment No. 1, Donation Agreement for the Coliseum College Preparatory 
Academy Project to Rose Foundation – Division of Facilities Planning and Management 

Action Requested 

Discussion 

LBP (Local Business

Participation Percentage)

Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Donation Agreement 
between the District and Rose Foundation, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 
continued services, for the Coliseum College Preparatory Academy Project and 
authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment for 
same with said Consultant with a time extension scheduled to last until May 1, 2022, 

pursuant to the Amendment.    

This Amendment includes a time extension of an additional 730 days.  This project
is still on-going with the said same contractor.  No change to scope of work.  

0.00% 

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Donation Agreement 
between the District and Rose Foundation, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 
continued services, for the Coliseum College Preparatory Academy Project and 
authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment for 
same with said Consultant with a time extension scheduled to last until May 1, 2022, 

pursuant to the Amendment.    

Project is being funded through the Rose Foundation from the State of California 
Natural Resources Agency. 

Attachments  Amendment No. 1

 Insurance Certificate

Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 

File ID Number 20-0735

Introduction Date 6-24-2020

Enactment Number 

Enactment Date 

20-0980
6/24/2020 lf



AMENDMENT NO. 1 

DONATION AGREEMENT 

This Amendment is entered into between the Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) and Rose Foundation. OUSD entered into 

an agreement with CONTRACTOR for services on August 8, 2018, ("Agreement"), and the parties agree to amend the Agreement for 

the Services with Coliseum College Preparatory Academy Project as follows: 

1. Services: X The scope of work is unchanged. D The scope of work has changed. 

If scope of work changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including description of expected final results, 
such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary. 

The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services: This Amendment is for Time extension only. No 
changed to scope of work. 

2. Terms (duration): D The term of the contract is unchanged. X The term of the contract has changed. 

If term is changed: The contract term is extended by an additional Seven Hundred Thirty Days {730). and the 
amended expiration date is May 1, 2022. 

3. Compensation: X The contract price is unchanged. □ The contract price has changed.

If the compensation is changed: The not to exceed contract price is 

□ Increased by:

□ Decreased by dollars and no/100 ($ \ 

Prior to this amendment, the not to exceed contract price was and after 
this amendment, the not to exceed contract price will be: 

4. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged
and in full force and effect as originally stated.

s. Amendment History:

X There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. D This contract has previously been amended as follows: 

No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment Amount of 
Increase (Decrease) 

6. Approval: This Amendment is not effective, and no payment shall be made to Contractor based on this Amendment, until it is signed
by Contractor and· approved by the Board of Education.

Amendment No. 1 - Rose Foundation - Coliseum College Preparatory Academy Project - $0 

99069.002 Rev. 10/30/08 

I Contract No. IP.O. No. 



Amendment to Professional Services Contract 

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Jody London, President, 
Board of Education 

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent 
Secretary, Board of Education 

Tadashi Nakadegawa, Interim Deputy 
Chief, Facilities Planning and Management 

c:� 

Date 

Date 

Date 

¥sl20
7 Date 

General Counsel, Facilities, Planning and Management 

Print Name, Title 

Amendment No. 1 - Rose Foundation - Coliseum College Preparatory Academy Project - $0 
{SR357123) Rev. 7/2103 

Page 2 of 3 

6/25/2020

6/25/2020



linda.floyd
Kyla Johnson Trammell

linda.floyd
Jody London






























